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Ports and Connectors

Specifications

Video Mode Formats
720p 23.98/24/25/29.97/30/50/59.94/60Hz

1080i 50/59.94/60Hz
1080p 23.98/24/25/29.97/30/50/59.94/60Hz

Temperature
Operating:
Storage:

10 - 35°C (50 - 95°F)
-40 - 60°C (-40 - 140°F)

Notes: 
 • Only the two RJ45 ports indicated can be used for an ethernet connection. The remaining ports are for server management.
 • The licensing dongle is located inside the server chassis. Refer to the ASUS® EG500-E11 Series documentation for information on 

removing the chassis cover.
 • Refer to the documentation included with the King Slide® rack rails for instructions on properly racking the chassis. 
 • If a monitor is not connected to the graphics card, a DisplayPort emulator should be used.
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Note: It is recommended that you always connect the AC Power 
Adapter to the device before connecting to Mains Power.
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To Connect to the Switcher from 
DashBoard
1. Click File > New > Manual Connection. 
2. In the IP Address field, enter the IP 

address of Carbonite, not the IP 
address of XPression. 

3. Click Detect Settings.
4. Click Finish.

CAUTION: Wear an ESD grounding strap connected to the chassis thumb screw 
(Ground Point) before servicing the rear of the unit when power is on.

Caution: Before you set up and operate your system, see the “Safety 
Information” in the documentation that came with your server.

Power Consumption
Minimum
Avgerage
Maximum
Input Voltage

160W
240W
360W

100-120V~
220-240V~

47-63Hz

Read the instruction manual for your ASUS® EG500-E11-RS2-R before starting work or 
operating equipment.

Note: Reference to any ASUS products, services, processes, or other information and/or use of ASUS Trademarks 
does not constitute or imply endorsement, sponsorship, or recommendation thereof by ASUS.
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